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Headcount
Success 
Count

Success 
Rate

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

Fall 2009
Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Fall 2013
Spring 2010
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Summer 2009
Summer 2010
Summer 2011
Summer 2012
Summer 2013
Total

265 187 71% 235 89%
286 201 70% 259 91%
211 151 72% 189 90%
216 148 69% 187 87%
233 166 71% 203 87%
348 250 72% 309 89%
284 191 67% 251 88%
277 205 74% 244 88%
227 178 78% 211 93%
187 130 70% 149 80%
93 66 71% 90 97%
109 91 83% 104 95%
66 55 83% 62 94%
72 59 82% 64 89%
88 66 75% 77 88%

2,962 2,144 72% 2,634 89%

Enrollments
Success 
Count

Success 
Rate

Success 
Rate Goal

Success 
Rate Diff

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

Retention 
Rate Goal

Retention 
Rate Diff

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012
2012/2013

2013/2014

706 503 71% 70% 1% 634 90% 84% 6%

679 483 71% 70% 1% 614 90% 84% 6%

554 411 74% 70% 4% 495 89% 84% 5%
515 385 75% 70% 5% 462 90% 84% 6%

508 362 71% 70% 1% 429 84% 84% 0%

Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14
Dance Department (DANC)

Annual Retention and Success

Retention and Success by Term
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Headcount
Success 
Count

Success 
Rate

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

2009/2010 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

2010/2011 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

2011/2012 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

2012/2013 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

2013/2014 African Am.
Asian
Filipino

6 6 100% 6 100%
63 38 60% 57 90%
16 13 81% 15 94%
337 245 73% 309 92%
89 63 71% 76 85%
195 138 71% 171 88%
706 503 71% 634 90%
17 14 82% 17 100%
53 44 83% 50 94%
15 11 73% 14 93%
341 237 70% 302 89%
1 1 100%
88 64 73% 80 91%
164 113 69% 150 91%
679 483 71% 614 90%
14 11 79% 13 93%
51 40 78% 48 94%
12 12 100% 12 100%
248 181 73% 216 87%
69 46 67% 63 91%
160 121 76% 143 89%
554 411 74% 495 89%
8 4 50% 4 50%
44 26 59% 38 86%
16 13 81% 15 94%
295 229 78% 268 91%
50 40 80% 47 94%
102 73 72% 90 88%
515 385 75% 462 90%
9 5 56% 7 78%
39 30 77% 34 87%
12 9 75% 10 83%

Retention and Success by Ethnicity
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Headcount
Success 
Count

Success 
Rate

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

2013/2014

Hispanic
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

261 195 75% 224 86%
76 43 57% 59 78%
111 80 72% 95 86%
508 362 71% 429 84%

Retention and Success by Gender

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Female

Male
Unreported
Totals & Averages

2010/2011 Female
Male
Unreported
Totals & Averages

2011/2012 Female
Male
Unreported
Totals & Averages

2012/2013 Female
Male
Unreported
Totals & Averages

2013/2014 Female
Male
Unreported
Totals & Averages

468 332 71% 413 88%
213 157 74% 201 94%
21 11 52% 16 76%
702 500 71% 630 90%
431 306 71% 385 89%
224 160 71% 206 92%
24 17 71% 23 96%
679 483 71% 614 90%
346 259 75% 305 88%
193 142 74% 175 91%
14 9 64% 14 100%
553 410 74% 494 89%
320 245 77% 283 88%
186 134 72% 170 91%
7 4 57% 7 100%

513 383 75% 460 90%
317 230 73% 272 86%
186 127 68% 152 82%
5 5 100% 5 100%

508 362 71% 429 84%
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Retention and Success by Age

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Under 18

Age 18­22
Age 23­28
Age 29­39
Age 40­49
Age 50­59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages

2010/2011 Under 18
Age 18­22
Age 23­28
Age 29­39
Age 40­49
Age 50­59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages

2011/2012 Under 18
Age 18­22
Age 23­28
Age 29­39
Age 40­49
Age 50­59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages

2012/2013 Under 18
Age 18­22
Age 23­28
Age 29­39
Age 40­49
Age 50­59
Age 60+

56 42 75% 53 95%
205 165 80% 186 91%
112 72 64% 99 88%
123 79 64% 103 84%
81 49 60% 72 89%
88 65 74% 82 93%
41 31 76% 39 95%
706 503 71% 634 90%
43 34 79% 40 93%
226 176 78% 201 89%
97 57 59% 81 84%
125 78 62% 112 90%
92 66 72% 88 96%
58 41 71% 55 95%
38 31 82% 37 97%
679 483 71% 614 90%
37 35 95% 36 97%
189 143 76% 160 85%
83 54 65% 71 86%
78 53 68% 70 90%
62 43 69% 57 92%
52 40 77% 49 94%
53 43 81% 52 98%
554 411 74% 495 89%
34 28 82% 30 88%
155 133 86% 143 92%
98 71 72% 83 85%
95 64 67% 85 89%
70 49 70% 62 89%
41 27 66% 38 93%
22 13 59% 21 95%
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Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate

2012/2013

Totals & Averages
2013/2014 Under 18

Age 18­22
Age 23­28
Age 29­39
Age 40­49
Age 50­59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages

515 385 75% 462 90%
13 12 92% 12 92%
153 107 70% 124 81%
125 93 74% 105 84%
90 67 74% 80 89%
63 44 70% 54 86%
38 25 66% 30 79%
26 14 54% 24 92%
508 362 71% 429 84%

Retention and Success by Enrollment Status

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Continuing Student

Currently K­12
First­Time Student
First­Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2010/2011 Continuing Student
Currently K­12
First­Time Student
First­Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2011/2012 Continuing Student
Currently K­12
First­Time Student
First­Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2012/2013 Continuing Student

457 334 73% 400 88%
58 45 78% 55 95%
31 25 81% 30 97%
43 29 67% 41 95%
87 52 60% 81 93%
30 18 60% 27 90%
449 332 74% 406 90%
50 40 80% 47 94%
47 27 57% 39 83%
25 13 52% 24 96%
68 43 63% 61 90%
40 28 70% 37 93%
387 288 74% 338 87%
40 37 93% 39 98%
24 18 75% 20 83%
31 18 58% 30 97%
47 29 62% 43 91%
25 21 84% 25 100%
317 241 76% 284 90%
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Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate2012/2013
Currently K­12
First­Time Student
First­Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2013/2014 Continuing Student
Currently K­12
First­Time Student
First­Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

39 34 87% 36 92%
38 29 76% 36 95%
27 16 59% 23 85%
68 49 72% 59 87%
26 16 62% 24 92%
342 250 73% 286 84%
18 17 94% 17 94%
19 9 47% 16 84%
45 27 60% 37 82%
53 36 68% 49 92%
31 23 74% 24 77%

Retention and Success by Day or Evening

Headcount
Success 
Count

Success 
Rate

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

2009/2010 Day
Evening

2010/2011 Day
Evening

2011/2012 Day
Evening

2012/2013 Day
Evening

2013/2014 Day
Evening

233 163 70% 205 88%
473 340 72% 429 91%
232 149 64% 202 87%
447 334 75% 412 92%
214 148 69% 181 85%
340 263 77% 314 92%
206 151 73% 179 87%
309 234 76% 283 92%
220 156 71% 182 83%
288 206 72% 247 86%
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Retention and Success by Distance Ed Description

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Not Online
2010/2011 Not Online
2011/2012 Not Online
2012/2013 Not Online
2013/2014 Not Online
Total

706 503 71% 634 90%
679 483 71% 614 90%
554 411 74% 495 89%
515 385 75% 462 90%
508 362 71% 429 84%

2,962 2,144 72% 2,634 89%



Page 8Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Non Basic Sk
2010/2011 Non Basic Sk
2011/2012 Non Basic Sk
2012/2013 Non Basic Sk
2013/2014 Non Basic Sk
Total

706 503 71% 634 90%
679 483 71% 614 90%
554 411 74% 495 89%
515 385 75% 462 90%
508 362 71% 429 84%

2,962 2,144 72% 2,634 89%

Retention and Success by Basic Skills Classification

Retention and Success CTE

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Not CTE
2010/2011 Not CTE
2011/2012 Not CTE
2012/2013 Not CTE
2013/2014 Not CTE
Total

706 503 71% 634 90%
679 483 71% 614 90%
554 411 74% 495 89%
515 385 75% 462 90%
508 362 71% 429 84%

2,962 2,144 72% 2,634 89%
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Retention and Success Transfer Level Courses

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Transferable
2010/2011 Transferable
2011/2012 Transferable
2012/2013 Transferable
2013/2014 Transferable
Total

706 503 71% 634 90%
679 483 71% 614 90%
554 411 74% 495 89%
515 385 75% 462 90%
508 362 71% 429 84%

2,962 2,144 72% 2,634 89%

A B C D F Other W

Fall 2009
Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Fall 2013
Spring 2010
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Summer 2009
Summer 2010
Summer 2011
Summer 2012
Summer 2013
Total

104 18 12 4 25 72 30
141 26 5 11 33 45 25
107 12 5 1 24 40 22
113 21 3 2 24 24 29
73 62 11 5 21 31 30
153 27 19 5 36 69 39
127 23 8 3 42 48 33
136 21 14 2 25 46 33
113 26 11 4 21 36 16
84 28 3 5 7 22 38
49 3 17 21 3
69 8 1 11 15 5
32 4 3 3 20 4
47 2 5 10 8
43 16 1 11 6 11
1391 297 96 42 305 505 326

Grade Distribution (Overall)
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Headcount Success
Success 

Rate Retention
Retention 

Rate
Fall 2009 DANC 125 Beginning Salsa

126 Intermediate Salsa
140 Beginning Ballet
143 Intermediate Ballet
205 Beginning Jazz
210 Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
215 Intermediate Jazz
680CA Ballroom Dance
695 Independent Study

Fall 2010 DANC 125 Beginning Salsa
126 Intermediate Salsa
140 Beginning Ballet
143 Intermediate Ballet
151 Beginning Social Dance
153 Intermediate Social Dance
156 Advanced Social Dance
205 Beginning Jazz
210 Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
215 Intermediate Jazz

Fall 2011 DANC 125 Beginning Salsa
126 Intermediate Salsa
140 Beginning Ballet
143 Intermediate Ballet
151 Beginning Social Dance
153 Intermediate Social Dance
156 Advanced Social Dance
205 Beginning Jazz
210 Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
215 Intermediate Jazz

Fall 2012 DANC 125 Beginning Salsa
126 Intermediate Salsa
140 Beginning Ballet
143 Intermediate Ballet

100 66 66% 87 87%
88 63 72% 81 92%
19 12 63% 15 79%
5 3 60% 5 100%
17 14 82% 14 82%
3 3 100% 3 100%
7 6 86% 6 86%
25 19 76% 23 92%
1 1 100% 1 100%
93 64 69% 84 90%
72 50 69% 69 96%
26 14 54% 20 77%
9 7 78% 8 89%
29 20 69% 24 83%
20 15 75% 20 100%
5 5 100% 5 100%
16 14 88% 14 88%
10 7 70% 10 100%
6 5 83% 5 83%
80 50 63% 68 85%
55 37 67% 51 93%
16 10 63% 12 75%
4 3 75% 4 100%
12 11 92% 11 92%
8 6 75% 8 100%
7 7 100% 7 100%
22 20 91% 21 95%
4 4 100% 4 100%
3 3 100% 3 100%
89 61 69% 78 88%
66 46 70% 62 94%
12 8 67% 9 75%
6 4 67% 5 83%

Retention and Success by Course
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Headcount Success
Success 

Rate Retention
Retention 

Rate

Fall 2012 DANC

150 Hip Hop
205 Beginning Jazz
210 Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
215 Intermediate Jazz

Fall 2013 DANC 121.1 Modern Dance I
121.2 Modern Dance II
125.1 Salsa I
125.2 Salsa II
125.3 Salsa III
130.1 Jazz Dance I
130.2 Jazz Dance II
130.4 Jazz Dance IV
140.1 Ballet I
140.2 Ballet II
140.3 Ballet III
150.1 Hip Hop I

Spring 
2010

DANC 125 Beginning Salsa
126 Intermediate Salsa
140 Beginning Ballet
143 Intermediate Ballet II
205 Beginning Jazz
210 Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
215 Intermediate Jazz
220 Conditioning for Dance Techniq
680CA Ballroom Dance
680CD Advanced Ballroom Dance

Spring 
2011

DANC 125 Beginning Salsa
126 Intermediate Salsa
140 Beginning Ballet
143 Intermediate Ballet
151 Beginning Social Dance
153 Intermediate Social Dance
156 Advanced Social Dance
205 Beginning Jazz

24 13 54% 16 67%
14 11 79% 12 86%
4 4 100% 4 100%
1 1 100% 1 100%
8 3 38% 6 75%
1 1 100% 1 100%
76 59 78% 70 92%
56 33 59% 48 86%
33 28 85% 31 94%
12 11 92% 11 92%
1 1 100%
5 5 100% 5 100%
17 11 65% 14 82%
1 1 100% 1 100%
3 2 67% 3 100%
20 12 60% 12 60%
121 89 74% 110 91%
92 67 73% 82 89%
19 10 53% 13 68%
5 4 80% 4 80%
29 25 86% 28 97%
8 5 63% 7 88%
3 3 100% 3 100%
22 16 73% 20 91%
24 14 58% 19 79%
25 17 68% 23 92%
96 60 63% 84 88%
86 54 63% 76 88%
14 7 50% 10 71%
8 6 75% 8 100%
28 21 75% 26 93%
11 10 91% 11 100%
10 8 80% 10 100%
21 16 76% 17 81%
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Headcount Success
Success 

Rate Retention
Retention 

Rate

Spring 
2011

DANC

210 Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
215 Intermediate Jazz

Spring 
2012

DANC 125 Beginning Salsa
126 Intermediate Salsa
140 Beginning Ballet
143 Intermediate Ballet
150 Hip Hop
151 Beginning Social Dance
153 Intermediate Social Dance
156 Advanced Social Dance
205 Beginning Jazz
210 Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
215 Intermediate Jazz

Spring 
2013

DANC 125 Beginning Salsa
126 Intermediate Salsa
140 Beginning Ballet
143 Intermediate Ballet
151 Beginning Social Dance
205 Beginning Jazz
210 Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
215 Intermediate Jazz

Spring 
2014

DANC 121.1 Modern Dance I
121.2 Modern Dance II
121.3 Modern Dance III
121.4 Modern Dance IV
125.1 Salsa I
125.2 Salsa II
125.3 Salsa III
125.4 Salsa IV
140.1 Ballet I
140.2 Ballet II
140.3 Ballet III

Summer 
2009

DANC 125 Begining Salsa
350 Dance Aerobics

7 6 86% 6 86%
3 3 100% 3 100%

103 70 68% 94 91%
53 38 72% 48 91%
18 13 72% 15 83%
7 7 100% 7 100%
31 21 68% 21 68%
19 16 84% 18 95%
8 7 88% 8 100%
8 8 100% 8 100%
23 19 83% 19 83%
6 5 83% 5 83%
1 1 100% 1 100%
91 67 74% 83 91%
57 44 77% 55 96%
19 13 68% 16 84%
8 5 63% 6 75%
32 31 97% 32 100%
15 13 87% 14 93%
3 3 100% 3 100%
2 2 100% 2 100%
15 12 80% 12 80%
2 1 50% 2 100%
2 2 100% 2 100%
2 1 50% 1 50%
77 56 73% 64 83%
44 29 66% 32 73%
13 10 77% 10 77%
6 4 67% 6 100%
19 9 47% 14 74%
4 3 75% 3 75%
3 3 100% 3 100%
68 47 69% 66 97%
25 19 76% 24 96%
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Headcount Success
Success 

Rate Retention
Retention 

Rate
Summer 
2010

DANC 125 Begining Salsa
350 Dance Aerobics

Summer 201DANC 125 Begining Salsa
Summer 201DANC 125 Begining Salsa
Summer 
2013

DANC 125 Begining Salsa
126 Intermediate Salsa

81 67 83% 78 96%
28 24 86% 26 93%
66 55 83% 62 94%
72 59 82% 64 89%
56 40 71% 48 86%
32 26 81% 29 91%
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